TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plantation Products Inc.		05/15/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Participations AG	
Street Address:	Schwarzwaldallee 215	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4058	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1486371	NK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(336)632-2012 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-632-7835

Email: susan.keefer@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Zellinger Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1486371 NK

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900080059

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0934

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Zellinger			
Signature:	/James A. Zellinger/			
Date:	06/22/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=NK#page1.tif source=NK#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (AAssignment@) is made this <u>is</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2007 by and between Plantation Products, Inc., a corporation with a principal place of business in Norton, MA (AAssignor@), in favor of Syngenta Participations AG, a corporation with a principal place of business in Greensboro, NC (AAssignee@).

Recitals

WHEREAS while both parties acknowledge that Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks ANK Lawn & Garden@, U.S. Reg. No. 2,141,007, and ANK Lawn & Garden Co.@, U.S. Reg. No. 2,139,126, both parties acknowledge that Assignee is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ANK@, U.S. Reg. No. 1,486,371 (hereinafter the ANK Trademark@); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to make it clear that Assignee is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the NK Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Trademark.</u> Assignor hereby grants, assigns, and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the NK Trademark.
- 2. Representations and Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants that it has the full right and power to make this assignment of the NK Trademark and that it has made no previous assignment, transfer, agreement in conflict herewith or constituting a present or future

1

assignment or encumbrance of the NK Trademark.

- Modification. This Assignment cannot be altered, amended or modified in 3. any way, except by a writing signed by the parties hereto.
- Binding Effect. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its 4. successors and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment in Norton, MA as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

PLANTATION PRODUCTS, INC.,

2

RECORDED: 06/22/2007